Last updated:  March 19, 2002, 11:59am

These are the results of the DTR-1 ballot last year in JTC1 N6483:

Does your National Body support DTR 14652 to go forward for publication?

Answers Votes

	Not Yet Voted 
	8

	APPROVAL OF THE DRAFT AS PRESENTED
	10

	APPROVAL OF THE DRAFT WITH COMMENTS AS GIVEN ON THE ATTACHED
	0

	DISAPPROVAL OF THE DRAFT FOR REASONS ON THE ATTACHED (Please indicate if acceptance of these reasons and appropriate changes in the text will change your vote to approval)
	8

	ABSTENTION
	3


Organization Q.1 Comment

(Comments are not attached)

	Country
	Vote
	comments

	Australia 
	ABSTENTION
	

	Austria 
	Not Yet Voted
	

	Belgium 
	Not Yet Voted
	

	Brazil 
	Not Yet Voted
	

	Canada
	Not Yet Voted
	

	China 
	APPROVAL 
	

	Czech Republic 
	APPROVAL 
	

	Denmark 
	APPROVAL 
	

	Egypt 
	Not Yet Voted
	

	Finland 
	DISAPPROVAL -  In our consultation with other national bodies on this, we have become aware of the forthcoming negative US comments that we find both relevant and appropriate. We believe that it would serve no useful purpose and be utmost inefficient if we were to reformulate them by ourselves, especially since we believe that it would be difficult if not impossible to try to solve the problems inherent in this DTR with pointed, individual editing instructions.
	

	France 
	DISAPPROVAL  
	See Attached

	Germany 
	DISAPPROVAL  
	See Attached

	Hungary 
	Not Yet Voted
	

	Ireland
	DISAPPROVAL 
	See Attached

	Italy 
	APPROVAL 
	

	Japan 
	APPROVAL 
	

	Netherlands 
	APPROVAL 
	

	New Zealand 
	APPROVAL 
	

	Norway 
	APPROVAL 
	

	Portugal 
	Not Yet Voted
	

	Republic of Korea 
	APPROVAL 
	

	Romania 
	APPROVAL 
	

	Russian Federation 
	Not Yet Voted
	

	Slovenia 
	DISAPPROVAL 
	See Attached

	South Africa 
	ABSTENTION
	

	Sweden 
	DISAPPROVAL  
	See Attached

	Switzerland 
	ABSTENTION
	

	United Kingdom 
	DISAPPROVAL 
	See Attached

	USA 
	DISAPPROVAL 
	See Attached


What can we do to influence the voters ?

	Country
	2001 Vote 
	Possible contact(s) in this country
	Lobbyist

	
	
	
	

	Australia 
	ABSTENTION
	
	

	South Africa 
	ABSTENTION
	
	

	Switzerland 
	ABSTENTION
	Van den Beld ???
	Mike

	
	
	
	

	China 
	APPROVAL 
	
	Mike

	Czech Republic 
	APPROVAL 
	Petr Wallenfels
	Sandra

	Denmark 
	APPROVAL 
	Keld Drube
	

	Italy 
	APPROVAL 
	
	

	Japan 
	APPROVAL 
	Akio Kido
	Sandra

	Netherlands 
	APPROVAL 
	Johan van Wingen
	Arnold

	New Zealand 
	APPROVAL 
	Keith Hopper
	Arnold

	Norway 
	APPROVAL 
	
	

	Republic of Korea 
	APPROVAL 
	
	Mike

	Romania 
	APPROVAL 
	Alexandina Statescu
	???

	
	
	
	

	Finland 
	DISAPPROVAL 
	Erkki Kolehmainen
	Sandra 

	France 
	DISAPPROVAL 
	
	

	Germany 
	DISAPPROVAL 
	Marc Küster, Wolfgang Giere
	Sandra for Marc,
Arnold for Giere

	Ireland
	DISAPPROVAL 
	Michael Everson
	Michael

	Slovenia 
	DISAPPROVAL 
	Borka Jerman-Blazic
	Arnold

	Sweden 
	DISAPPROVAL 
	Kent Karlsson
	Arnold

	United Kingdom 
	DISAPPROVAL 
	John Clews, Jon Diamond
	Arnold

	USA 
	DISAPPROVAL 
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Austria 
	Not Yet Voted
	Hermann Jeram
	Arnold

	Belgium 
	Not Yet Voted
	
	

	Brazil 
	Not Yet Voted
	
	

	Canada
	Not Yet Voted
	
	

	Egypt 
	Not Yet Voted
	Khaled Sherif
	Lisa, Arnold

	Hungary 
	Not Yet Voted
	
	

	Portugal 
	Not Yet Voted
	
	

	Russian Federation 
	Not Yet Voted
	
	


We need to maintain the disapproval votes – and I believe, France’s vote was a mistake.  

We have to win a few that approved the first DTR or did not vote at all – we might have a chance with Austria, Egypt, Japan, Netherlands, and possibly China and Korea.  

The e-mail reflector for SC22 is presently:

john.hill@sun.com                       (SC22 Chair - John Hill)

mdeane@ANSI.org                         (SC22 Secretary Matthew Deane)

follett@alum.mit.edu                    (SC22 old Chair - Bob Follett)

keld@dkuug.dk                           (SC22 web - Keld Simonsen)

Schoenhacker@ads.tuwien.ac.at
(AT - Martin Schoenhacker)

gerhard.schmitt@uni-ak.ac.at
(AT - Gerhard Schmitt)

tonneaux@ibn.be                         (BE - Tonneaux)

abnt_sw@lepus.pr.gov.br                 (BR - Brazil TAG)

abvalle@actech.com.br                   (BR - Andrew Bittencourt do Valle)

steve@maurya.on.ca                      (CA - Steve Mitchell)

alb@iquebec.com                         (CA - Alain La Bonte)

cesiinde@public.bta.net.cn              (CN - Ms Lin Ning)

petr.wallenfels@csni.cz 
(CZ - Wallenfels)

michael_breidthardt@de.ibm.com          (DE - Michael Breidthardt)

Rotthaeuser@gmd.de
(DE - Karl-Heinz Rotthaeuser)

(rainer.zimmer@fujitsu-siemens.de
DE - Rainer Zimmer)

badenmueller@ni.din.de                  (DE - Badenmueller)  

T.Diehl@add.uni-frankfurt.de
(DE - Diehl)

u22@dkuug.dk
(DK - email-list)

merike@evs.ee                           (EE - Merike Lepp)

uuno@rk.ee                              (EE - Uuno Vallner)

moi@idsc.gov.eg                         (EG - Dr. El-Sebai)

hj@pori.tut.fi
(FI - Hannu Jaakkola)

tensu@cs.tut.fi
(FI - Tero Ahtee)

(sbai@telmo.fi
FI - Susanna Bairolt)

parquier@ilog.fr
(FR - Pierre Parquier)

Philippe.ZINGONI@afnor.fr 
(FR - Arnaud Diquelou)

jdiamond@btinternet.com                 (GB - Jon Diamond)

John.Dawes@virgin.net 
(GB - John Dawes)

JLS@LIVERPOOL.ac.uk
(GB - J.L. Schonfelder)

100040.366@compuserve.com
(GB - Stephen Cameron)

elizabeth.dyer@bsi-global.com
(GB - BSI)

martino@theheart.ie                     (IE - Martin O'Riordan)

Gay.Moran@nsai.ie                       (IE - Gay Moran)   

thorgeir@stri.is                        (IS - Thorgeir Sigurdsson)

bertinet@uninfo.polito.it               (IT)

(toshikr@jp.ibm.com
JP - Toshiaki Kurokawa)

gotoushi@soft.hitachi.co.jp
(JP - Goto Shizou)

22japan@itscj.ipsj.or.jp
(JP - list)

ksc22@kisi.or.kr                        (KR - Seung-Bae Lee)

siti.mariam_rahmat@sirim.my             (MY - Siti Mariam Rahmat)

rfaridah@sirim.my                       (Raja Faridah binti Raja Sirajuddin)

keie@cs.vu.nl
(NL - Ed Keizer)

jan@dutiba.twi.tudelft.nl               (NL - Jan van Katwijk)

toinah.vandijk@NEN.nl
(NL - toinah vandijk)

knut.lindelien@nts.no 
(NO - Knut Lindelien)

ulf.leirstein@nts.no
(NO - Ulf Leirstein)

magnus@websys.no                        (NO - Magnus Alvestad)

(kh@athens.cs.waikato.ac.nz
NZ - Keith Hopper)

intdoc@pkn.pl                           (PL - Niechoda)

zit@pkn.pl                              (PL - Telecom)

smartins@mail.ipq.pt                    (PT - Henrique Sequeira Martins)

irs@kappa.ro

(such@cliver.srcc.msu.su                 RU - V. A. Suhomlin)

tc22piav@glasnet.ru                     (RU - A. N. Piavtchenko)

sist-jtc1.na@usm.mzt.si                 (SI)

73313.2671@compuserve.com               (US - Bob Mathis)

rabin@shore.net
(US - Paul Rabin)

(emery@grebyn.com
US - David Emery) 

brosen@nist.gov
(US - Bruce Rosen)

usvotes@ansi.org
(US - Matthew Deane)

roger.martin@sun.com                    (US - Roger Martin)

rex@RexJaeschke.com                     (US - Rex Jaeschke)

(bscepanovic@szs.sv.gov.yu               YU - Scepanovic)

ljdickey@math.uwaterloo.ca
(WG3 APL - Leroy J. Dickey)

NWALLACE@us.ibm.com                     (WG4 COBOL - Ann Bennett)

jkr@rl.ac.uk                            (WG5 Fortran - John Reid)

klensin@jck.com  
(WG7 PL/1 - John C. Klensin)

Tom.Kurtz@dartmouth.edu
(WG8 BASIC - Tom Kurtz)

moorej@acm.org
(WG9 Ada - Jim Moore)

sc22@ace.nl
(WG11 bindings - Willem Wakker)

(Schoenhacker@eiunix.tuwien.ac.at
WG13 Modula2 - Martin Schoenhacker)

jb@benito.com
(WG14 C - John C Benito)

oblingerjt@csd.npt.nuwc.navy.mil        (WG15 POSIX - Jim Oblinger) 

parquier@ilog.fr
(WG16 Lisp - Pierre Parquier)

jhodgson@mailhost.sju.edu               (WG17 Prolog - Jonathan Hodgson)

dan.frantz@beasys.com                   (WG18 FIMS - Dan Frantz)

rss@cise.npl.co.uk                      (WG19 - Roger Scowen)

arnold.winkler@unisys.com
(WG20 I18N - Arnold Winkler)

standards@plumhall.com
(WG21 C++ - Tom Plum)

73313.2671@compuserve.com
(JSG Java Study Group - Robert Mathis)

cschell@jacquardsystems.com             (MUMPS - Kate Schell - USA)

Miles@bluechiplearning.com              (SC29 Liaison - Miles Ellis)

